anticipatory bail by learned court below on the basis of compromise 

petition on 25.05.2022. 

Learned A.P.P. has opposed the prayer for bail petition.  

Accordingly, the petitioners, namely, Banty Singh, Sunil 

Kumar Paswan, are directed to be released on bail on furnishing 

bail bonds of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) 

each with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of 

learned Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Jamshedpur in connection 

with Bagbera P.S. Case No. 20 of 2022.  

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.) 
Satyendra/-